City of Star RESOLUTION 004-2022

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE Building Valuation Data based on Square Foot Construction Costs published by the International Building Code Council which was adopted by the City of Star within Title 7, Chapter 1 of the Star Municipal Code and the State of Idaho

WHEREAS the valuation tables from the International Building Code Council are adopted at least twice per calendar year; and

WHEREAS it is the desire of the City Council of Star to have accurate valuations for the building permit issuance process.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Star the Valuation Tables published by the International Building Code are hereby adopted as the standard for valuation of construction within the City of Star in both Ada and Canyon Counties.

assed and approved by the Star City Council this 16 th day of August 2022
revor A. Chadwick, Mayor
TTEST:
Jacob M Qualls, City Clerk / Treasurer